TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aerojet-General Corporation		11/18/2011	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	1525 West W.T. Harris Blvd.		
Internal Address:	1st Floor		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28262		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0426781	AEROJET
Registration Number:	0699654	ARCITE
Registration Number:	0728409	ARCOCEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5100
Email: mrussell@kslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding
Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18464.015024

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Russell

TRADEMARK REEL: 004665 FRAME: 0132 0426784

00 06% HO

Signature:	/Mark Russell/			
Date:	11/22/2011			
Total Attachments: 3 source=GenCorpFully Executed Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks-Aerojet [11.18.11]#page1.tif source=GenCorpFully Executed Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks-Aerojet [11.18.11]#page2.tif source=GenCorpFully Executed Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks-Aerojet [11.18.11]#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004665 FRAME: 0133 **NOTICE**

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Second Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of November 18, 2011 (the "Security Agreement") by and among GenCorp Inc., an Ohio corporation and the other Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders:

TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO	REG. NO.	CURRENT OWNE	R STATUS
AEROJET	United States	71/479744	426781	Aerojet-General Corporation	Registered
ARCITE	United States	72075531	699654	Aerojet-General Corporation	Registered
ARCOCEL	United States	72121064	0728409	Aerojet-General Corporation	Registered

DMSLIBRARY01-17790667.1

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004665 FRAME: 0134 Very truly yours,

AEROJET-GENERAL CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation

By: Kathleen E. Redd

Title: Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

Aerojet-General Corporation Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 004665 FRAME: 0135 Acknowledged and Accepted:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Scott Myers

Title: Senior Vice President

Aerojet-General Corporation Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 004665 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 11/22/2011